Institution

Augusta University

Georgia Institute of Technology

Georgia State University

University of Georgia

Spring 2020
Credit Hours

133,464
353,760.97
571,322

497,517.9

Spring 2020

Spring 2019
Credit Hours

138,071

341,142

567,072

495,038.8

Census 1 Courses Only

University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Summary

Changes
Number of Percent
Credit Hours Change
-4,607 -3.3%
12,618.97 3.7%
4,250 0.7%
2,479.1 0.5%

Lower
37,564
102,159
341,355

185,638

Upper
28,812

98,041.97

144,558.5

201,747.5

Grad/Prof
67,088
153,560
85,408.5

110,132.4
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Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

284,351
411,613
133,515

111,013

293,397
392,764

139,708
113,282

-9,046
18,849
-6,193
-2,269

-3.1%
4.8%
-4.4%

-2.0%

155,686
235,814
69,217
53,913

106,157
155,015
47,755

40,355

22,508
20,784
16,543

16,745

Comprehensive Universities 940,492 mmm 514,630 349,282 76,580

Albany State University
Clayton State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University

Middle Georgia State University

Savannah State University

University of North Georgia

63,815
67,536
77,162
30,811
82,862
28,764
70,528
41,715
200,410

63,291
68,190
81,723
32,637
84,185
29,241
73,726
46,005

202,197

-654
-4,561
-1,826
-1,323

-477
-3,198
-4,290

-1,787

-1.0%

-5.6%

-5.6%

-1.6%

-1.6%

-4.3%

-9.3%

-0.9%

51,082
36,710
41,239
17,761
44,931
14,303
46,315
25,655
138,135

10,769
28,024
28,238
10,820
29,593
11,348
22,802
14,404
56,916

1,964
2,802
7,685
2,230
8,338
3,113
1,411
1,656
5,359

State Universities 663,603 681,195 -17,592 416,131 212914 34,558

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College

Atlanta Metropolitan State College

College of Coastal Georgia
Dalton State College

East Georgia State College
Georgia Gwinnett College
Georgia Highlands College
Gordon State College

South Georgia State College

38,913
14,951
34,393
47,403
25,033
133,917
54,431
34,746

23,771

42,645
18,558
34,905
49,841
27,737
133,377
55,556
36,499

25,338

-3,732
-3,607
-512
-2,438
-2,704
540
-1,125
-1,753

-1,567

-8.8%

-19.4%

-1.5%

-4.9%

-9.7%

0.4%

-2.0%

-4.8%

-6.2%

30,799
12,968
24,586
34,592
24,664
99,761
52,430
29,956

22,360

8,114
1,983
9,807
12,811
369
34,156
2,001
4,790

1,411

State Colleges 407,558 424,456 -16,898 332,116 75,442 ‘

University System Totals

3,567,717.87

3,586,125.8

-18,407.93

-0.5%

1,929,593

1,110,797.97

527,326.9

Starting with Spring 2020, graduate and research assistant non—instructional hours are not included for Georgia Institute of

Technology.
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