University System of Georgia Semester Credit Hours Summary Spring 2020 Census 1 Courses Only

			Changes				
Institution	Spring 2020 Credit Hours	Spring 2019 Credit Hours	Number of Credit Hours	Percent Change	Lower	Upper	Grad/Prof
Augusta University	133,464	138,071	-4,607	-3.3%	37,564	28,812	67,088
Georgia Institute of Technology	353,760.97	341,142	12,618.97	3.7%	102,159	98,041.97	153,560
Georgia State University	571,322	567,072	4,250	0.7%	341,355	144,558.5	85,408.5
University of Georgia	497,517.9	495,038.8	2,479.1	0.5%	185,638	201,747.5	110,132.4
Research Universities	1,556,064.87	1,541,323.8	14,741.07	1.0%	666,716	473,159.97	416,188.9
Georgia Southern University	284,351	293,397	-9,046	-3.1%	155,686	106,157	22,508
Kennesaw State University	411,613	392,764	18,849	4.8%	235,814	155,015	20,784
University of West Georgia	133,515	139,708	-6,193	-4.4%	69,217	47,755	16,543
Valdosta State University	111,013	113,282	-2,269	-2.0%	53,913	40,355	16,745
Comprehensive Universities	940,492	939,151	1,341	0.1%	514,630	349,282	76,580
Albany State University	63,815	63,291	524	0.8%	51,082	10,769	1,964
Clayton State University	67,536	68,190	-654	-1.0%	36,710	28,024	2,802
Columbus State University	77,162	81,723	-4,561	-5.6%	41,239	28,238	7,685
Fort Valley State University	30,811	32,637	-1,826	-5.6%	17,761	10,820	2,230
Georgia College & State University	82,862	84,185	-1,323	-1.6%	44,931	29,593	8,338
Georgia Southwestern State University	28,764	29,241	-477	-1.6%	14,303	11,348	3,113
Middle Georgia State University	70,528	73,726	-3,198	-4.3%	46,315	22,802	1,411
Savannah State University	41,715	46,005	-4,290	-9.3%	25,655	14,404	1,656
University of North Georgia	200,410	202,197	-1,787	-0.9%	138,135	56,916	5,359
State Universities	663,603	681,195	-17,592	-2.6%	416,131	212,914	34,558
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	38,913	42,645	-3,732	-8.8%	30,799	8,114	0
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	14,951	18,558	-3,607	-19.4%	12,968	1,983	0
College of Coastal Georgia	34,393	34,905	-512	-1.5%	24,586	9,807	0
Dalton State College	47,403	49,841	-2,438	-4.9%	34,592	12,811	0
East Georgia State College	25,033	27,737	-2,704	-9.7%	24,664	369	0
Georgia Gwinnett College	133,917	133,377	540	0.4%	99,761	34,156	0
Georgia Highlands College	54,431	55,556	-1,125	-2.0%	52,430	2,001	0
Gordon State College	34,746	36,499	-1,753	-4.8%	29,956	4,790	0
South Georgia State College	23,771	25,338	-1,567	-6.2%	22,360	1,411	0
State Colleges	407,558	424,456	-16,898	-4.0%	332,116	75,442	0
University System Totals	3,567,717.87	3,586,125.8	-18,407.93	-0.5%	1,929,593	1,110,797.97	527,326.9

Starting with Spring 2020, graduate and research assistant non-instructional hours are not included for Georgia Institute of Technology.